Statement No. 89 Accounting  for Interest Cost Incurred before the End of a Construction Period. The
provisions of this Statement are effective for reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2019.

Statement No. 90 Majority Equity Interests. The provisions of this Statement are effective for reporting
periods beginning after December 15, 2018.

The effect these standards may have on future financial statements is not determinable at this time, but it is
expected that Statement No. 87 may have a material impact.

Note 16  CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE

For the year ended December 31, 2018, the City implemented GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial
Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions.  GASB Statement No. 75 established new accounting
and financial reporting requirements for governments whose employees are provided OPEB.  See note 12 for
further information.

The comparative financial statements of prior years have been adjusted to apply the new standards respectively.
The following financial statement line items of the Employer Benefit Fund for fiscal year 2017 were affected by the
change in accounting principle.

As Reported

under GASB No.

45

As Reported

under GASB No.

75 Effect of Change

Operating revenues  $987,583 $987,583 $   ‐

Operating expenses  2,070,768 1,842,905 (227,863)

Net income from operations  (1,083,185) (855,322) 227,863

Nonoperating revenues  29,623 29,623   ‐

Net income (loss) before

transfer and special items  (1,053,562) (825,699) 227,863

Transfer out (1,594,501) (1,594,501)   ‐

Special items  (8,271,444) (8,271,444)   ‐

Change in net position  (10,919,507)$   (10,691,644)$   227,863$

92

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

93

‐ This page intentionally left blank ‐

94

CITY OF COLUMBIA HEIGHTS, MINNESOTA

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION Statement 10

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE  ‐ GENERAL FUND Page 1 of 2

For The Year Ended December 31, 2018

With Comparative Actual Amounts For The Year Ended December 31, 2017

Variance with

Budgeted Amounts Final Budget 2017

Actual Positive  Actual

Original Final Amounts (Negative) Amounts

Revenues:

Taxes $9,481,000 $9,481,000 $9,601,516 $120,516 $8,981,751

Licenses and permits 237,800 237,800 233,994 (3,806) 234,162